

Peletonia 2021- 100 Mile Less Hilly

INCR	FM	ACTION	LOCATION	FROM
0.00	0.00	START	Long St.	
0.30	0.30	R	Marconi Blvd	Long St
0.20	0.50	L	W Broad St	Marconi Blvd
0.20	0.70	CS	E Broad St	N High St
0.20	0.90	CS	E Broad St	N 4th St
0.30	1.20	CS	E Broad St	N Grant Ave
0.20	1.40	CS	E Broad St	N Washington Ave
0.20	1.60	CS	E Broad St	I-71 Overpass
0.20	1.80	CS	E Broad St	Talmadge St
0.20	2.00	CS	E Broad St	Miami Ave
0.30	2.30	CS	E Broad St	N Ohio Ave
0.20	2.50	CS	E Broad St	Wilson Ave
0.20	2.70	CS	E Broad St	Taylor Ave
0.30	3.00	CS	E Broad St	Woodland Ave
0.40	3.40	CS	E Broad St	S Nelson Rd/ 62
0.40	3.80	CS	E Broad St	N Parkview Ave
0.30	4.10	CS	E Broad St	Drexel Ave
0.20	4.30	L	Cassady Ave	E Broad St
0.30	4.60	CS	Cassady Ave	Denver Ave
0.20	4.80	CS	Cassady Ave	Maryland Ave
0.20	5.00	CS	Cassady Ave	Columbus Ave
0.20	5.20	CS	Cassady Ave	RRX
0.20	5.40	R	E 5th Ave	Cassady Ave
0.40	5.80	CS	E 5th Ave	Rarig Ave
0.50	6.30	CS	E 5th Ave	Stelzer Rd
0.20	6.50	CS	E 5th Ave	N James Rd
1.00	7.50	CS	E 5th Ave	Airway Dr
0.30	7.80	CS	E 5th Ave	N Yearling Rd
1.00	8.80	L	Hamilton Rd	E 5th Ave
0.40	9.20	CS	Hamilton Rd	Sawyer Rd
0.30	9.50	R	Tech Center Dr	Hamilton Rd
0.60	10.1	CS	Tech Center Dr	Morrison Rd
0.10	10.20	L	into Parking Lot	Tech Center Dr
0.03	10.23	L	continue to back lot	parking lot
0.07	10.30	R	continue to back lot	parking lot
0.10	10.40	RS	REST STOP 1: Tech Center Dr	parking lot
0.10	10.50	R	Taylor Rd	Rest Stop
0.60	11.10	CS	Taylor Rd	Rice Ave
0.40	11.50	L	Taylor Station Rd	Taylor Rd
0.90	12.40	CS	Taylor Station Rd	Windbrook Dr
0.10	12.50	R	Havens Corners Rd	Taylor Station Rd
0.60	13.10	CS	Havens Corners Rd	Chateaugay Way/ Eagle Glen Dr
0.50	13.60	L	Reynoldsburg New Albany Rd	Havens Corners Rd
0.70	14.30	CS	Reynoldsburg New Albany Rd	Havens Rd

Peletonia 2021- 100 Mile Less Hilly

1.00	15.30	CS	Reynoldsburg New Albany Rd	Clark State Rd roundabout
0.10	15.40	R	Kitzmiller Rd	Reynoldsburg New Albany Rd
0.80	16.20	CS	Kitzmiller Rd	Morse Rd
2.00	18.20	CS	Kitzmiller Rd	E Dublin Granville Rd
0.40	18.60	R	Smiths Mill Rd	Kitzmiller Rd
1.10	19.70	R	REST STOP 2: Lower HQ	Smiths Mill Rd
0.20	19.90	R	Smiths Mill Rd	Lower HQ RS
0.50	20.40	R	Beech Rd	Smiths Mill Rd
0.30	20.70	CS	Beech Rd	SR-161 ramps
0.30	21.00	L	Worthington Rd	Beech Rd
1.10	22.10	CS	Worthington Rd	Harrison Rd
0.50	22.60	CS	Worthington Rd	Mink St
1.90	24.50	CS	Worthington Rd	Patterson Rd
1.20	25.70	CS	Worthington Rd	Hazelton-Etna / 310
3.30	29.00	L	York Rd	Worthington Rd
0.10	29.10	CS	York Rd	SR-161 ramps
0.30	29.40	R	Moots Run Rd	York Rd
0.90	30.30	CS	Moots Run Rd	Outville Rd
2.50	32.80	CS	becomes W Broadway	Raccoon Valley Rd
0.80	33.60	CS	W Broadway	Thresher St
0.40	34.00	CS	W Broadway	Main St
0.20	34.20	L	N Pearl St	W Broadway
0.10	34.30	CS	N Pearl St	E College St
0.30	34.60	CS	N Pearl St	Cedar St
0.40	35.00	L	New Burg St	N Pearl St
1.30	36.30	VR	Burg St	New Burg St
0.10	36.40	L	School Driveway	Burg St
0.30	36.70	RS	REST STOP 3: Granville Intermediate School	Burg St
0.80	37.50	R	Loudon St	School Driveway
1.50	39.00	CS	Loudon St	Battee Rd
1.00	40.00	VL	Loudon St	Dry Creek Rd
1.30	41.30	CS	Loudon St	Liberty Church Rd
0.80	42.10	CS	Loudon St	Sportsman Club Rd
1.50	43.60	CS	Loudon St	Dutch Lane
1.60	45.20	CS	becomes Appleton Rd	Hwy 62/ Johnstown Utica Rd
1.40	46.60	CS	Appleton Rd	Van Fossen Rd
2.90	49.50	R	Crouse Willison Rd	Appleton Rd
0.50	50.00	L	Bennington Chapel Rd	Crouse Willison Rd
1.50	51.50	R	Croton Rd	Bennington Chapel Rd
0.02	51.52	L	N Park Pl	Croton Rd
0.03	51.55	RS	REST STOP 4: Hartford Square	N Park Pl
0.05	51.60	VR	High St	N Park Pl
0.05	51.65	CS	High St	Cross St
1.25	52.90	L	School Lane Rd	High St
1.30	54.20	CS	School Lane Rd	Clover Valley Rd
0.90	55.10	R	Downing Rd	School Lane Rd
1.50	56.60	CS	becomes Huffman Rd	Downing Rd
0.40	57.00	R	Heart of Ohio Trail	Huffman Rd

Peletonia 2021- 100 Mile Less Hilly

2.30	59.30	L	N Clayton St	Heart of Ohio Trail
0.30	59.60	CS	N Clayton St	Miller St
0.30	59.90	CS	becomes Rich Hill Rd	Otter Fork Dr
0.80	60.70	R	Rich Hill Rd	Rich Hill Rd
1.10	61.80	L	Rich Hill/ Updike Rd	Rich Hill Rd
0.02	61.82	R	Bloomfield Rd	Rich Hill/ Updike Rd
1.18	63.00	CS	Bloomfield Rd	Porter Ln
0.80	63.80	CS	Bloomfield Rd	Mt Vernon Olive Green/ 13
1.00	64.80	CS	Bloomfield Rd	W Liberty Mt Vernon Rd
1.30	66.10	R	SR-656	Bloomfield Rd
0.90	67.00	CS	SR-656/ Main St	Johnstown Shelby Rd
0.60	67.60	L	N Church St	656/ Main St
0.10	67.70	RS	REST STOP 5: Highland High School	N Church St
0.00	67.70	R	N Church St	RS 5
0.30	68.00	L	Main St	N Church St
0.40	68.40	CS	becomes Columbus Fredericktown Rd	Marengo Mount Vernon
1.00	69.40	CS	Columbus Fredericktown Rd	Prospect Mt Vernon Rd
2.00	71.40	CS	Columbus Fredericktown Rd	Hedding Rd
0.60	72.00	CS	becomes Sparta Rd	Green Valley/ Levering Rd
3.70	75.7	CS	Sparta Rd	Bryant Rd/ 391
1.20	76.9	CS	Sparta Rd	Dean Rd
0.50	77.4	L	Pinkley Rd	Sparta Rd
1.40	78.80	R	Mt Gilead Rd	Pinkley Rd
1.00	79.80	CS	Mt Gilead Rd	SR-13 ramps
0.50	80.30	R	Levering Dr	Mt Gilead Rd
0.30	80.60	RS	REST STOP 6: Fredericktown High School	Levering Dr
0.00	80.60	R	Campus Rd	RS 6
0.30	80.90	L	Columbus Rd	Campus Rd
0.20	81.10	R	E 6th St	Columbus Rd
0.20	81.30	L	S Edgehill Dr	E 6th St
0.02	81.32	R	E 6th St	S Edgehill Dr
0.08	81.40	R	Mt Vernon Ave	E 6th St
0.20	81.60	L	Montgomery Rd	Mt Vernon Ave
1.40	83.00	CS	Montgomery Rd	Z St
1.40	84.40	R	Old Mansfield Rd	Montgomery Rd
0.30	84.70	L	Lower Fredericktown Amity Rd	Old Mansfield Rd
1.20	85.90	CS	Lower Fredericktown Amity Rd	Divelbiss Rd
1.10	87.00	CS	Lower Fredericktown Amity Rd	Liberty Rd
3.20	90.2	CS	Lower Fredericktown Amity Rd	Wooster Rd
0.30	90.5	R	Gilchrist Rd	Lower Fredericktown Amity Rd
2.10	92.6	CS	becomes Vincent Rd	Gilchrist Rd
0.40	93	R	Vincent Rd	Vincent Rd
1.20	94.2	VR	Vincent Rd	Vincent Rd
1.40	95.6	CS	becomes Mcmanis Rd	Coshocton Ave

Peletonia 2021- 100 Mile Less Hilly

1.10	96.7	L	Kenyon Rd	McManis Rd
0.50	97.2	L	New Gambier Rd	Kenyon Rd
1.80	99	R	Monroe Mills Rd	New Gambier Rd
0.60	99.6	R	Kokosing Gap Trail	Monroe Mills Rd
0.40	100	CS	Kokosing Gap Trail	Zion Rd
1.00	101	R	Duff St	Kokosing Gap Trail
0.10	101.1	END	FINISH- Kenyon Athletic Center	Duff St
		INCR	Increments	
		FM	Forward Mileage	
		RM	Right Turn	
		CS	Continue Straight	
		L	Left Turn	
		VR	Veer Right	
		VL	Veer Left	